
Valparaiso (11-10 (8-4)) -vs- Chicago State (7-17 (5-5))
02/07/04 at Chicago, Ill. (Jacoby Dickens Center)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 79

Chicago State 68

Date: 02/07/04
Time: 4:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,100
Site: Chicago, Ill. (Jacoby Dickens Center)
Referees: Lamar Simpson, Ron Groover Jr., Mark Bakko

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 31 48 79
Chicago State 32 36 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan * 39 9-15 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 2 2 3 0 0 23
11 SYLLA, Oumar * 27 6-9 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 5 5 2 1 1 14
20 NIEVES, Roberto * 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
33 BERDIEL, Ali * 25 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 5 7 2 1 1 5
10 GOMES, Kikas * 26 1-5 0-1 1-3 1-5 6 4 0 1 4 0 3
03 MILES, Jimmie 22 3-5 1-2 4-6 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 11
50 HARRIS, Kenny 15 2-4 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
12 TONAGEL, Greg 22 1-2 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 7
43 OPPLAND, Mike 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-50 2-7 25-35 9-29 38 24 22 14 6 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-50   52.0% 2-7   28.6% 25-35   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRANKLIN, Craig * 33 5-17 3-7 5-8 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 18
03 WEEDEN, Tony * 18 2-10 0-3 7-9 0-2 2 5 3 2 0 2 11
33 PERRY, Rubeen * 27 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 9
32 HANSBRO, Tony * 23 3-6 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
44 CARTER, Nate * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARRAN, Royce 35 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 9
01 AKINDELE, Deji 21 3-4 0-0 1-3 2-7 9 5 0 3 3 0 7
22 PETTY, Leon 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
14 RICHARD, Geoff 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 0 0 0 2
00 MAY, Suresh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 5-15 15-24 14-21 35 26 16 11 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-62   38.7% 5-15   33.3% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 31

Chicago State 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 39 9-15 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 2 2 3 0 0 23
11 SYLLA, Oumar 27 6-9 0-0 2-4 3-4 7 5 5 2 1 1 14
20 NIEVES, Roberto 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
33 BERDIEL, Ali 25 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 5 7 2 1 1 5
10 GOMES, Kikas 26 1-5 0-1 1-3 1-5 6 4 0 1 4 0 3
3 MILES, Jimmie 22 3-5 1-2 4-6 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 1 11
50 HARRIS, Kenny 15 2-4 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 8
12 TONAGEL, Greg 22 1-2 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 1 7
43 OPPLAND, Mike 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-50 2-7 25-35 9-29 38 24 22 14 6 5 79
52.0% 28.6% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRANKLIN, Craig 33 5-17 3-7 5-8 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 18
3 WEEDEN, Tony 18 2-10 0-3 7-9 0-2 2 5 3 2 0 2 11
33 PERRY, Rubeen 27 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 0 1 9
32 HANSBRO, Tony 23 3-6 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 8
44 CARTER, Nate 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARRAN, Royce 35 4-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 0 0 0 9
1 AKINDELE, Deji 21 3-4 0-0 1-3 2-7 9 5 0 3 3 0 7
22 PETTY, Leon 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 4
14 RICHARD, Geoff 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 0 0 0 2
0 MAY, Suresh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-62 5-15 15-24 14-21 35 26 16 11 3 6 68
38.7% 33.3% 62.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 48

Chicago State 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SYLLA, Oumar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 NIEVES, Roberto 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BERDIEL, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MILES, Jimmie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HARRIS, Kenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 OPPLAND, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 FRANKLIN, Craig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 WEEDEN, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 PERRY, Rubeen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 HANSBRO, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 CARTER, Nate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 PARRAN, Royce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 AKINDELE, Deji 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PETTY, Leon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 RICHARD, Geoff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 MAY, Suresh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


